

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u>
An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Imphal, the 11th April, 2017

Reference: NIT Manipur advertisement No. NITM.1/(32-Estt)/Pur/Sta/2016-1709 dated 02.03.2017 for the supply of Stationery Items / Printing and supply of Stationery Items / Housekeeping items at NIT Manipur.

NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2016 - 12 In partial modification to the above referred Advertisement, it is hereby notified for information to all the bidders that the quotation will be opened on 12.04.2017 (Wednesday) at 3:30 P.M. at the Institute's Conference Hall.

Inconvenience caused is regretted.

Registrar, NIT Manipur

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in website
- 3. To all the committee members for necessary action.
- 4. CF/GF